Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment 2023 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2023-225

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s 44 (Appointed members of Council), s 45 (Chairperson and deputy chairperson)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment* 2023 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 20 September 2023.

3 Appointment as member

I appoint Ms Liesl Centenera as a member of the Territory Records Advisory Council as a person who represents organisations interested in public administration, governance or public accountability until 11 November 2024.

4 Appointment as chairperson

I appoint Ms Liesl Centenera as chairperson of the Territory Records Advisory Council until 11 November 2024.

Chris Steel Special Minister of State

4 September 2023